1	FRED M. BLUM, ESQ. (SBN 101586)	
	fblum@eghblaw.com	
2	WILLIAM NOEL EDLIN, ESQ. (SBN 107796)   nedlin@eghblaw.com	
3	MARYLIN JENKINS, ESQ. (SBN 89832)	
4	mjenkins@eghblaw.com EDLIN GALLAGHER HUIE + BLUM	
	601 Montgomery Street, Suite 1100	
5	San Francisco, ČA 94111   Telephone: (415) 397-9006	
6	Facsimile: (415) 397-1339	
7	KRISTA MACNEVIN JEE, ESQ. (SBN 1986)	50)
8	kmj@jones-mayer.com	
	JONES MAYER	
9	3777 N. Harbor Blvd. Fullerton, CA 92835	
10	Telephone: (714) 446-1400 Facsimile: (714) 446-1448	
11	Attorneys for Defendants CITY OF FORT BRAGG	
12		
13	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
14	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA – OAKLAND DIVISION	
15		
16	SIERRA NORTHERN RAILWAY, a	) Case No.: 4:24-cv-04810-JST
17	California corporation, and MENDOCINO RAILWAY, a California corporation,	) DEFENDANT CITY OF FORT BRAGG'S NOTICE OF NON-OPPOSITION TO
18	Plaintiffs,	) PLAINTIFFS' REQUEST FOR JUDICIAL ) NOTICE
19	riamuns,	)
	VS.	) DATE: February 20, 2025 ) TIME: 2:00 p.m.
20	CITY OF FORT PRACE. 4. 1	DEPT: Courtroom 6, Second Floor
21	CITY OF FORT BRAGG, et al.,	) Case Filed: August 7, 2024
22	Defendants.	{
23		\$
		)
24		

25

26

27

28

Defendant CITY OF FORT BRAGG ("The City") hereby provides notice that it does not oppose the Request of Plaintiffs SIERRA NORTHERN RAILWAY and MENDOCINO RAILWAY ("The Railways") for Judicial Notice of the Site Investigation and Remediation Order issued by the California Department of Toxic Substances Control in February 2007, together with amendments 1 and 2 thereto ("the Order"). For the Court's convenience, The City has attached a highlighted copy of the Order to its Reply to the Opposition of The Railways to the City's Motion to Dismiss and to Strike.

DATED: January 24, 2025

EDLIN GALLAGHER HUIE + BLUM

By

MARYLIN JENKINS

Attorneys for Defendant CITY OF FT. BRAGG